Docket No.: LSA06-DS 02-23-2005 . S. Department of Commerce RECORD atent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached Original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies) with the Name/address of receiving Party(ies) execution date: NG KENT HUNG, January 20, 2005 SOUNDMAX ELECTRONICS LIMITED 17/F., EU YAN SANG TOWER, 11-15 Nature of conveyance: CHATHAM ROAD SOUTH, TSIM SHA TSUI, KOWLOON, HONG KONG Assignment Security Agreement X Merger Change of Name Reassignment Other Add'1 names of receiving parties
Attached? Yes X No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being file together with a new application, the execution date of the application is January 20, 2005. A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional number attached? Yes x No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ONE (1) 7. Total fee(37CFR§3.41): \$40.00 J. C. Patents x Enclosed 4 Venture, Suite 250 x Charge to Acct. No. 50-0710 Irvine, CA 92618 (Order No. LSA06-DS) (949) 660-0761 8. Total number of pages, including Cover sheet, attachments and Document 3. Atty Docket No.: LSA06-DS DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forging information is true and Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jiawei Huang Name of person Signing Registration

82/22/2005 ECOOPER 00000068 29222742

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

No. 43,330

PATENT REEL: 016279 FRAME: 0561

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the inventor(s):

(1) NG KEN HUNG

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Patent:

Title: PORTABLE DVD PLAYER

Filed on:

Serial No.:

[X] Executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument

Whereas, Soundmax Electronics Limited

Residing at 17/F., Eu Yan Sang Tower, 11-15 Chatham Road South, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong

herein referred to ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We, the inventor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I/We further covenant and agree that I/We will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 016279 FRAME: 0562

Page 2

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED		
	/	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor(s) has/indicated.	have signed h	is/their name(s) on the date(s)
Full name of the sole or first inventor; the Kept	Hung	
Inventor's signature:	Date:	January 20, 2005
Full name of the second inventor:		
Inventor's signature:	Date:	
Full name of the third inventor:		
Inventor's signature:	Date:	

RECORDED: 02/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016279 FRAME: 0563